

## City of Jonesboro

## **Legislation Text**

File #: RES-18:110, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS MAKE APPOINTMENTS TO THE WOLVERINE PROPERTY DOWNTOWN CORRIDOR REDEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the following appointments have been recommended by Mayor Harold Perrin

WHEREAS, the appointments to be made are as follows:

Andrea Allen and Jamar Andrews

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that the following appointments be confirmed to the Wolverine Property Downtown Corridor Redevelopment as recommended by Mayor Harold Perrin

Section 1: That the recommended appointments as posted are hereby confirmed to serve on the Wolverine Property Downtown Corridor Committee.

Section 2: That members of this committee shall have terms that will expire when responsibilities are satisfied.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 17th day of July, 2018.